5 Jahre Garantie
Five year guarantee
Slim, flexible and comfortable, Zoe is ideal for your everyday needs.
• VARIO Feature (Colour Temperature
Switch): The ability to choose your
colour temperature on site with the
flick of a switch
• FLEX Feature (Lumen Output Switch):
The flexibility to decide on your lumen
package on site with the flick of a
switch
• Prismatic diffuser improves perceived
glare
• The slimline profile of 27 mm fits most
ceiling types
• Easy, quick and tool-free installation
thanks to an integrated connector
with a 4-pole push terminal (for up to
2.5 mm2 wires) enabling loop-in loop-
out wiring
• The 200 mm version with DALI driver
allows for complete dimmability
• JUST: adapt on-site to an emergency
version using the Just Emergency
PLUG&PLAY kit
Zoe
Slim LED Downlight
Ordering guide
Description SAP Code Cat Number
ZOE VARIOFLEX 130 700 830/35/40 96637118 ZO700ZVF
ZOE VARIOFLEX 165 1000 830/35/40 96637119 ZO1000ZVF
ZOE VARIOFLEX 200 2000 830/35/40 96637120 ZO2000ZVF
DALI
ZOE VARIO 200 2000 830/835/840 DALI 96637643 ZO2000XV
Accessories
 ZOE VARIO 210 SURFACE MOUNT BOX 96635258 ZOSURBOX
Just E3 PLUG&PLAY Kit ManualTest LiFePO4 96635766 ECOE3MLIFEKIT
Just E3 Plug&Play Kit SelfTest LiFePo4 96634428 ECOE3TLIFEKIT
REPLACEMENT BATTERY FOR 96634428 59011337 ECOE3TLIFEBAT
Light source information
VARIO (Colour temperature
switch)
3000 K, 3500 K & 4000 K
FLEX (Lumen switch)   130mm
165mm
200mm
 330lm(3W) 550lm(5W) 700lm(6.5W)
650lm(6W) 850lm(8W) 1000lm(9.5W)
1200lm(11W) 1600lm(15W) 2000lm(19W)
Efficiency up to 110 lm/W
Lifetime 50 000 hours (@L80, Ta 25 °C)
MacAdam (Initial) 4
Specification
Electrical class II
Ambient operating temperature -20 to +40 °C (E3: 0 to +40 °C)
IP  IP44 (from below),
IP20 (from above)
Driver ENEC certified
DALI DALI-2 and Switch DIM
Installation / Mounting
Mounting  Recessed installation into a wide
range of ceiling types
 Connector for tool-free wiring,
also enabling loop-in loop-out
 Surface mounting option for
Zoe 200
Can be covered with insulation
material
Material / Finish
Body Back plate: Steel Frame:Aluminium,
white finish
Diffuser Prismatic PC
Light Guide Panel PMMA
Dimensions (mm)
Ideal for: Circulation corridors, reception areas,
schools/universities and office/meeting rooms
Ø W H1
ZOE 130 130-135 146 27
ZOE 165 165-170 181 27
ZOE 200 205-210 221 27
Controllability (DALI-2)
Dimming level 1-100%
20IP 44
VARIO and FLEX feature
There is no need to worry about lumen packages or colour
temperatures anymore – it's always the same product and the
adaption to your application can be done directly on site:
Colour temperature switch Lumen output switch
thorneco.com